TEST REPORT
COMPLIANCE TESTING FOR FMVSS NO. 218
MOTORCYCLE HELMETS
S.Y.K Autopart Import-Export Co. Ltd.
Brand and Model – Index 811
Size – L (59 cm)
Prepared by:
Southwest Research Institute®

Table 2.1: General Helmet Information
HELMET BRAND NAME: Index
HELMET MODEL DESIGNATION: 811
HELMET MANUFACTURER: S.Y.K Autopart Import-Export Co. Ltd.
MONTH AND YEAR OF MANUFACTURE: 12/2018
HELMET SIZE DESIGNATION: L (59 cm)
COVERAGE: Complete
HELMET POSITION INDEX (HPI) (MM) 56 mm
SHELL MATERIAL: Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene
LINER MATERIAL: Expanded Polystyrene
TYPE OF RETENTION SYSTEM: D-Ring
HELMET
A
AMBIENT
B
LOW TEMP
C
HIGH TEMP
D
WATER
IMMERSED
E
SPARE
SHELL
COLOR/PATTERN White White White White White
WEIGHT (grams) 1177 1190 1180 1190 1176
MONTH/YEAR OF
MANUFACTURER 12/2018 12/2018 12/2018 12/2018 12/2018
Comments:
• The HPI is based on information supplied by the manufacturer.
• Weight is determined with all auxiliary equipment removed, which includes face shield and
support hardware; helmet is ready for testing.
• Photographs of the helmets are given in Section 19.
S.Y.K Autopart Import-Export Co. Ltd. – SYK05 811 - L (59 cm)  February 8, 2019
SwRI Project No. 18.18260.01.101  Page 7 of 28
3 SUMMARY OF TEST RESULTS
Table 3.1: Summary of Test Results
TEST
HELMET
A B C D
IMPACT (S5.1, S7.1) PASS PASS PASS PASS
PENETRATION (S5.2, S7.2) PASS PASS PASS PASS
RETENTION (S5.3, S7.3) PASS PASS PASS PASS
CONFIGURATION (S5.4) PASS NA NA NA
PERIPHERAL VISION/BROW OPENING (S5.4) PASS NA NA NA
PROJECTIONS (S5.5) PASS NA NA NA
LABELING (S5.6) PASS NA NA NA
Comments:
• Testing was performed on January 21, 2019.
• The helmet satisfies the testing requirements of FMVSS No. 218.
4 SELECTION OF APPROPRIATE HEADFORM (S6.1)
Selection of the headform used during testing was based on the helmet size designation, as identified in the
following table.  If the size range is not specified by hat size, the selection is based on best fit of the helmet
on the headform.  As identified in FMVSS No. 218, if the helmet size designation falls into more than one
of the size ranges, it shall be tested on each appropriate headform.  When multiple headforms are
appropriate, the selection shall be based on best fit and discussion with the supplier of the helmets.
Table 4.1: Headform Selection
HELMET SIZE
DESIGNATION HEADFORM SIZE DROP ASSEMBLY WEIGHT
≤ European Size 54
≤ 6 ¾ Small 3.5, +0.1, -0.1 kg
7.8, +0.2, -0.2 lbs
> European Size 54 but
≤ European Size 60
> 6 ¾ but ≤ 7 ½
Medium 5.0, +0.1, -0.1 kg
11.0, +0.2, -0.2 lbs
> European Size 60
> 7 ½ Large 6.1, +0.1, -0.1 kg
13.4, +0.2, -0.2 lbs
Comments: